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Also in April at The Talbot 

See Notice Boards for details. 

Forthcoming 
events in May 2023 

· The next Dorset Moviola is 
scheduled to start again in 
September. 

· Monday 1 May - Bank Holiday. 

· Saturday 6 May - Coronation. 

· Sunday 7 Mat - Party in the Park on 
the Parish Field. 

· Monday 8 May - Bank Holiday. 

· Saturday 13 May - IMPHA Plant 
Sale @ Parish Field, between 10am 
and 12pm. 

· Monday 15 May - Ladies’ PROBUS 
meeting @ Ashley Wood  Golf Club, 
12 for 12.30pm. 

· Monday 15 May - Parish Council 
AGM and Parish Annual Meeting @ 
Abingdon Hall, 6.30pm. 

· Wednesday 17 May - SWIM Meeting 
@ Sutton Waldron, 2.30pm. 

· Monday 22 May - IMPHA evening 
visit to Castle Gardens. 

· Wednesday 24 May - Men’s 
PROBUS President’s Lunch @ the 
Langton Arms, Tarrant Monkton, 
12noon for 1pm. 

· Monday 29 May - Spring Bank 
Holiday. 

Saturday 1 April - Curiosity Day at St Mary’s between 10.30am and 12noon.  
The redevelopment work on the church is now complete.  So why not come and 
have a look at this wonderful building, with its flexible and warm space making it 
suitable for all sorts of large events.  Coffee & Flapjack will be served but for 
further information contact Mike Deeming on 812264. 

Monday 3 April - Parish Council Meeting at Abingdon Hall, at 7pm.  These bi-
monthly meetings are open to all members of the public and will include the 
customary opportunity for Public Questions.  Minutes and contact numbers can 
be found on the Parish Notice Boards.  For further information contact the Parish 
Clerk on clerk@iwerneminsterparishcouncil.gov.uk, or check the Parish 
Council website on www.iwerneminsterparishcouncil.gov.uk/default.aspx. 

Thursday 6 April - On special demand the Village Club is holding a Call my 
Bluff evening, at the Village Club at 7.30pm.  For more information phone Penny 
Marsh [811339]. 

Friday 7 April - Good Friday. 

Sunday 9 April - Easter Sunday. 

Monday 10 April - Bank Holiday. 

Wednesday 12 April - Dorset Moviola is showing “Amsterdam”.  The Shows are 
in the Fontmell Magna Village Hall.  Tickets will be on sale at Fontmell Village 
Shop & Post office at £6.50 or £7 on the door, cash only please, both at the shop 
and on the door.  The doors and the bar (again cash only) will open as usual from 
7pm with the film starting at 7.30 .  For more information phone Libby Gendall 
[811551]. 

Saturday 15 April - Bring your IMPHA Daffodil for public judging at the table 
outside the Chapel, Post Office Road, at 9am.  All proceeds will go to the Marie 
Curie Daffodil Appeal. 

Saturday 15 April - This month’s walk by the I.V. Walking Club will be at 
10.30am from the Barford Inn, Barford St Martin SP3 4AB.  Leaders: Louise 
(07753 897292) and Hannah. 

Monday 17 April - Ladies PROBUS meeting at Ashley Wood Golf Club, 12noon 
for 12.30pm.  There will be a talk by Alice May Tomkins on the “The House that 
Sat Down”.  Ladies wishing to join the Club are always welcome and can come as 
a guest, for further information contact Lesley Evans [811287]. 

Wednesday 19 April - SWIM WI AGM at Abingdon Hall, 2.30pm.  Members and 
visitors always welcome.  For further details contact Minnie McCann [07944 
656652] or Sandra Jelbart [01747 812468]. 

Thursday 20 April - Iwerne Minster Neighbourhood Watch are arranging 
various services including Dorset Police and Dorset Council to be in attendance at 
the Village Club between 10am and 12noon to answer any relevant questions you 
may have.  More information to follow on Next Door and Village Notice Boards. 

Monday 24 April - IMPHA meeting at Abingdon Hall, 7pm.  There will be a talk 
by Roger Hiron about “Building a Rockery & the Alpine Garden”.  Non members 
are always welcome.  For further details contact Sue Le Prevost [812173]. 

Wednesday 26 April - Men's PROBUS are holding their AGM at the Langton 
Arms, Tarrant Monkton, from 11am to 2pm.  This meeting is for members only. 


